PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6677480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES YOUNG LI	04/19/2021
MASON SEATON FREENY	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEDRO PACHUCA RODRIGUEZ	
Street Address:	3049 BADGER DR	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17221158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ben@edlavitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN EDLAVITCH OF EDLAVITCH LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH 6TH ST, SUITE 3900
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100014-000010/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH	
SIGNATURE: /Benjamin I. Edlavitch/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=100014_000010_Patent_Assignment_Mason_signed#page1.tif source=100014_000010_Patent_Assignment_James_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506630671 REEL: 056048 FRAME: 0683

Attorney Docket No.: 100014-000010/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **HEAD ORIENTATION TRAINING DEVICES**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/221,158 and filed on April 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Pedro Pachuca Rodriguez, a co-inventor, having a mailing address of 3049 Badger Dr, Pleasanton, CA, 94566, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Freeny	Mason	Seaton
Residence	City	Country	State
&	Fresno	US	CA
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City/State	Mail Code
Address	1371 W Sample Ave	Fresno, CA	93711
Signature of		Date:	
44		4/19/21	

PATENT REEL: 056048 FRAME: 0684

Attorney Docket No.: 100014-000010/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, **HEAD ORIENTATION TRAINING DEVICES**, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 17/221,158 and filed on April 2, 2021.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Pedro Pachuca Rodríguez, a co-inventor, having a mailing address of 3049 Badger Dr., Pleasanton, CA, 94566, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of	Li	James	Young
Inventor			
Residence	City	Country	State
&	Sterling	US	[VA
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City/State	Mail Code
Address	21421 Cliff Haven Ct	Sterling, VA	20164
Signature of	Inventor	Date:	
<i>N</i> /4		04/11/2021	
Signature of Inventor			/2021

RECORDED: 04/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 056048 FRAME: 0685